## MILE HI DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY

I agree to release and hold harmless Mile Hi Barrel Horse Association and any and all people in any way associated with the Mile Hi Barrel Horse Association, arena owners, facilities, operators and promoters, sponsors, and any person connected with the Mile Hi Barrel Horse Association events from losses, damages, or injury to me, my equipment, and /or my animals resulting from attending and/or participating in any Mile Hi Barrel Horse Association event

Association event.	
Contestant/Rider	 Date
Minors	
If the participant is under 18 years of age, a pa agree to the above release and unconditionally herein to compete in Mile Hi Barrel Horse Asso	y give my permission for the applicant named